PROJECT
CATALOG #
TYPE
NOTES
LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
Lamps
The MR-16 is a convenient, high-quality LED lamp. The
MR-16 is available in three intensities, three beam angle

50W; consumes 6.5VA
 ■ C
Cool (3,900K)
 ■ WF
Wide flood (60°)
EXAMPLE LAMP  CONFIGURATION: MR-16-20-W-VN
– – –MR16LED
Model
Number Description Watts VA
Equivalent
Wattage CCT
Beam
Spread
Max
Lumens CBCP CRI Efficacy
MR16LED20WVN Very Narrow Flood 4.0 4.3 20W 2,700K 10 270 4,610 80+ 67
MR16LED20WFL Flood 4.0 4.3 20W 2,700K 35 260 750 80+ 65
MR16LED20WWF Wide Flood 4.0 4.3 20W 2,700K 60 250 290 80+ 64
MR16LED20CVN Very Narrow Flood 4.0 4.3 20W 3,900K 10 300 4,590 80+ 74
MR16LED20CFL Flood 4.0 4.3 20W 3,900K 35 290 800 80+ 71
MR16LED20CWF Wide Flood 4.0 4.3 20W 3,900K 60 290 490 80+ 70
MR16LED35WVN Very Narrow Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 2,700K 10 365 3,260 80+ 74
MR16LED35WFL Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 2,700K 35 335 840 80+ 65
MR16LED35WWF Wide Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 2,700K 60 340 450 80+ 71
MR16LED35CVN Very Narrow Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 3,900K 10 200 1,920 80+ 39
MR16LEDD35CFL Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 3,900K 35 340 800 80+ 67
MR16LED35CWF Wide Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 3,900K 60 350 520 80+ 69
MR16LED50WFL Flood 6.0 6.5 50W 2,700K 35 447 -- 80+ 95
MR16LED20SVN  Very Narrow Flood 4.0 4.2 20W 3,000K 10 287 4,359 80+ 74
MR16LED20SFL Flood 4.0 4.2 20W 3,000K 35 238 591 80+ 59
MR16LED20SWF Wide Flood 4.0 4.2 20W 3,000K 60 242 413 80+ 64
MR16LED35SVN Very Narrow Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 3,000K 10 458 2587 80+ 101
MR16LED35SFL Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 3,000K 35 380 848 80+ 89
MR16LED35SWF Wide Flood 5.0 5.4 35W 3,000K 60 394 570 80+ 91
MR16LED50SFL Flood 6.0 6.5 50W 3,000K 35 505 1,082 80+ 104
| Learn more. Visit fxl.com | +1 760.744.5240
Accessory: Specify Separately
Item Code
n HEX BAFFLE

MR-16 Size
250015240000
MR-16 LED Lamp ORDERING INFORMATION
LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
MR16LED20WWF  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Horizontal 60.0º
3' (0.9 m) 33 fc (355 lx) 2.9' (0.9 m)
6' (1.8 m) 8 fc (86 lx) 5.8' (1.8 m)
9' (2.7 m) 4 fc (43 lx) 8.7' (2.7 m)
12' (3.7 m) 2 fc (22 lx) 11.6' (3.5 m)
15' (4.6 m) 1.3 fc (14 lx) 14.4' (4.4 m)
18' (5.5 m) 0.9 fc (9.6 lx) 17.3' (5.3 m)
MR16LED20WVN  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Vertical 10.0º
3' (0.9 m) 513 fc (5,522 lx) 0.5' (0.2 m)
6' (1.8 m) 128 fc (1,378 lx) 1.0' (0.3 m)
9' (2.7 m) 57 fc (614 lx) 1.5' (0.5 m)
12' (3.7 m) 32 fc (345 lx) 2.0' (0.6 m)
15' (4.6 m) 21 fc (226 lx) 2.5' (0.8 m)
18' (5.5 m) 14 fc (151 lx) 3.0' (0.9 m)
MR-16 LED Lamp PHOTOMETRICS
MR16LED20WFL  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Vertical 35.0º
3' (0.9 m) 84 fc (904 lx) 1.6' (0.5 m)
6' (1.8 m) 21 fc (226 lx) 3.2' (1.0 m)
9' (2.7 m) 9 fc (97 lx) 4.7' (1.4 m)
12' (3.7 m) 5 fc (54 lx) 6.3' (1.9 m)
15' (4.6 m) 3.4 fc (37 lx) 7.9' (2.4 m)
18' (5.5 m) 2.3 fc (25 lx) 9.5' (2.9 m)
MR16LED20CVN  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Vertical 10.0º
3' (0.9 m) 214 fc (2,304 lx) 0.5' (0.2 m)
6' (1.8 m) 53 fc (571 lx) 0.9' (0.3 m)
9' (2.7 m) 24 fc (258 lx) 1.4' (0.4 m)
12' (3.7 m) 13 fc (140 lx) 1.9' (0.6 m)
15' (4.6 m) 9 fc (97 lx) 2.3' (0.7 m)
18' (5.5 m) 6 fc (65 lx) 2.8' (0.9 m)
MR16LED20CWF  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Horizontal 60.0º
3' (0.9 m) 55 fc (592 lx) 2.2' (0.7 m)
6' (1.8 m) 14 fc (151 lx) 4.4' (1.3 m)
9' (2.7 m) 6 fc (65 lx) 6.5' (2.0 m)
12' (3.7 m) 3.4 fc (37 lx) 8.7' (2.7 m)
15' (4.6 m) 2.2 fc (24 lx) 10.9' (3.3 m)
18' (5.5 m) 1.5 fc (16 lx) 13.1' (4.0 m)
MR16LED20CFL  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Vertical 35.0º
3' (0.9 m) 89 fc (958 lx) 1.5' (0.5 m)
6' (1.8 m) 22 fc (237 lx) 3.1' (1.0 m)
9' (2.7 m) 10 fc (108 lx) 4.6' (1.4 m)
12' (3.7 m) 6 fc (65 lx) 6.2' (1.9 m)
15' (4.6 m) 3.6 fc (39 lx) 7.7' (2.4 m)
18' (5.5 m) 2.5 fc (27 lx) 9.2' (2.8 m)
Beam angle is defined as two times the vertical angle at which the intensity is 50% of the maximum.
It is calculated using LM-79 method for SSL Luminaires.
MR16ZD35WVN  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Vertical 10.0º
3' (0.9 m) 362 fc (3,897 lx) 0.7' (0.2 m)
6' (1.8 m) 91 fc (980 lx) 1.4' (0.4 m)
9' (2.7 m) 40 fc (431 lx) 2.1' (0.6 m)
12' (3.7 m) 23 fc (248 lx) 2.9' (0.9 m)
15' (4.6 m) 15 fc (162 lx) 3.6' (1.1 m)
18' (5.5 m) 10 fc (108 lx) 4.3' (1.3 m)
MR16ZD35WFL  Illuminance at a Distance
Feet (Meters) Center Beam Beam Width
Foot-Candle (Lux) Vertical 35.0º